One Hundred and Twenty-first Street and Sylvan Place, Borough of Manhattan, 
New York, July 5, 1904. 

Hon. FRANCIS J. LANTRY, Commissioner, Department of Correction: 
Dear Sir-I desire to report that during the three months ended June 30, 1904, 

the sum of six thousand and fifty-three dollars ($6,053) was collected from fines 
imposed upon prisoners committed to the District Prisons by the different City 
Magistrates, of which amount the sum of five thousand nine hundred and four 
dollars ($5.904) was paid over to the City Chamberlain, and one hundred and forty- 
nine dollars ($149) to the Health Department's Pension Fund. 

Very respectfully, 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Clerk. 

Department of Correction, 
Office of District Prisons, 

One Hundred and Twenty-first Street and Sylvan Place, Borough of Manhattan, 
New York, July 5, 1904.